

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7534-7535/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2007 in Crl.M. No. 40708-M/2007
& Crl.M. No. 41362-M/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

SARWAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 03/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Amanpreet Rahi, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Tania Walia, Adv.

Ms. Kamaldeep Narang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Bakshi, Adv. (For RR-1)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate accepts notice for the complainant.

Notice be issued to the respondent-State.

In the meantime, in case the petitioners are likely to be apprehended,
each of them shall be released on bail upon their furnishing personal bonds in the
sum of Rs.10,000/- each with two solvent sureties in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each
to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master